1-Needle, Lockstitch Sewing Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer

EE—FHEFEARMZOY

DLM-5200

1-Needle, Lockstitch Sewing Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer (Front Type)

BE—FHEBRBAAMIV Y (RIAZATGR)

DLM-5210

19514306
No.0380-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N YXAFDORHE

t. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
BFRs A BEOKER. EHisbn TV SN (RINIEZHIBT IS F v AL T, TRHEFHINET,
2. Explanation of codes
128 nines
1) Codes on the "Note” column
“EIIRT MRS

@ B means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEO A=Y HAL L TSEEEIALBRLIB®KL LY.
@ #1....... re‘fer 1o the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 AT IR OBMBLEBRLTTa V.

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)” column
CEEERT MOKS

(D A.10/83. ... Added from Oc¢tober, 1983
19834108 £ Ni8he & h 1z,

(® D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & AR A AT,

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

BROE{EHFGCTENEE
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the absoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESUEEDIEALRBTLIENT2iTrs, FEESCLN, wWFAHSOBELHEFMRLTIETLT a0,
Example (§4)
Aef. : e - Armiy
Mote Part No, Description E.C. .
No. pa Req.
oz & & ZEER & & SR
__[1 % B1401-100000  Needle bar 036m3 um- -
11 % B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A10/83] ey o t
2 % B1105.200000  Frame cover T 16/831 { 81105300000 -
T 4
B1105-300000]  Frame cover 1AJ0/B3 T~ L~ 1

h@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BRLOERENHLBENEE

In this case the new part nember is replaced on the ' &8 {Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IR, IMEANHULLREMEIIALI»DHIFLUSRFHNEALTHNITOT, HLUSFTIEXT 8w,

(&) c.10/83
1 =  [B1105500000] Frame cover Tcio/ed) BTIOS-000in 1
Correct No. Wreng No.
ELvmE B 0a%

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUGBTIEXT 3
® ™M.10/83 ..... The amount reguired is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req”. column,
ISSIE WAL I NBAFAEECL . ZOREBHRBRCRFLCRBSFRRLIHT T,
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” colfumn

HRT MORE
@ 2 e Indicates amount required is 2.
MR 2EEEDLLIT,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Eir 2A—PALROLET. (MERL~ PATT)
@~ e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts fist.
Sy WA R S HERRENIEBRETT.
@ ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm."” and 21 in Japanese, in the “Description”’ column, -
MBS AMB LT3 B2 4Ro LT, SERHERBMIERT "asn® MY T2 I ¢FXELTHNE T,

e e T e e L e R e e e e T R L R e e e T

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 1o you, please clearly state when ordering t-he corresponding PART NUMBER
fex. B1109-012-A00) and slso the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because therg are some parts which have been changed.

MARIEXOROER

ZOA=Yy N AMIEERATC2HARS S TEXOBRR., BSOFS(HIA L, B1100-012-A00) TTEX T & L,
Sb¥T,. TROASA—VIZAIDERES (BEAEL. FAII N00I0-01) R, MEES & TERETAESEVT
+, XL, RROLHBLO—BHITBELLIBEHFBNETOTITRTE Y,

B T R S S T e e ey Yy g By R Ty 0 8 S e e e g Ty S G T N s B ey 0y 4 S ey Gy Sy Ty 8y Ay A 6 T e e e

W e Ry e S e R By ey ey By S
e N N L LT L L L P )



CONTENTS

B ®

1. FRAKE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS rvvvvnveveneennrsennransennnnnns 1
BRER A BB 1%

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS t\vrnttrtrtttrtasseneeonansneneennneessseeannnenns 3
E#®M®

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOKX DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...vvriiiinieenrenneransns 5
SE - TFRBIE '

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS & 'uviviininernninnenecnnnnenns e ireteneeasesenrs 7
#x ETME '

5. FEED HECHANISH COMPONENT S «urvvvevennnrreneeannncneaneeeisssoseseannnnns g
EDMBE

6. KNIFE COMPONENTS ......... et ta e a ettt ettt et e raarreaaean 11
X AME

7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS tovvtvitreeeennvennnnnnrssonnsrsssossnnnnnes 13
#HmBAGE

8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS vvvvvvrvrervreenesnnnnerensennnsosesnsennnnns 15
b e

9, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS uvvvrrnrrrenernreoennnnnnnnneens 17
)b HAN— - RBEEE

10, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS & nettiiniirieeiniensrienneerinsacnsesennneseens 18
RAEBEMFZ

11. FOLDER COMPONENTS ( EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLM-5210 J «vevevruunarannannnanansns 19
N4 VY —BI% ( DLM-5210 SAIERS, )

12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5200 ....evrreiveinenrasnsnnnnnnnns 20
DLM~-52004—-Y—%¥%

13. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM=5210 . ..vevrriernennnnnrvsnnnnannns 20
DLM-52104—Y—%%
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS vrvvvvevnrrnrreneesoennnnnneeanessnnscesannns 21

%5l



1. FRAME & HISCELLANEGUS COYER COMPONENTS
BHER S PR




REF.HO. ROTE

PART NO.

113-30552
110-00304
35-6080410-3P
35-1110840-3P

"DESCRIPTION

FACE PLATE ASM.

FACE PLATE GASKET
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4
SCREV 11/64-40 L=8

4R H3y

AVARA°I3Y

L33YT 1/8-44 L=4
7530 11/84-40 L=8

35-6080410-8P
110-00858

SCREW 1/8-44 L=4
ARM OTIL SHIELD ASM.

v5RYT 1/8-44 L=4
AVTTAETAATY by

]
Pt B et ik ek QO bt [ND bk [ LAY bk ok
i i

1

2

3

4

5

5

{ TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty

8 TA-1250705-R0_ RUBBER PLUG bAEY

9 58-4120915-8P  SCREVW 12/64-28 L=% FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=9
10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE LAt
11 110-00619 GASKET IPT4R A°YFY
12 B1113-155-0A0 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ARFUIAR" - B3
13 B1113-155-000  HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARFUFART -
14 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC Ap7u4 35
15 B3148-123-A00  TENSION SPRING 1F7U74 $3 A%
16 SD-0380552-51, HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 2 v3y" D=3.8 H=5.5 (1
17 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG RAEY 1
18 TA-2101002-R¢  RUBBER PLUG kAt 1
19 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET YAy 1
20 116-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVHAT - 1
2l S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
K 53-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
=3 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-h4P70T4 A 1
24 116-01500 SCREW F-b AVFUI4 A BAFST 1
25 110-18959 THREAD TENSIGH ASHM. L EVEIVE 1
26 110-18900 TERSION NUT {+£a9939b (1
27 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER A+43-325 B4FUPTA (1)
28 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING ArFF-In"% A (1
29 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 4M3-¥ 37181 (1)
30 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC ‘ 1MFa-517 (2)
31 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST AbF3-3 F7- (1)
32 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING VLN (1)
33 B3111-552-B00  TERSION POST SOCKET {h$3-3 FT-2 (1)
"4 $5-8090670-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARYT 9/84-40 L=5.5 (1)
a5 355-8150710-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
36 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN E°Y i
37 B1190-522-S00  GAUGE PLATE 1/8 S ¥FT-3 1/8 8 1
38 $5-2110915-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.% IV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
39 113-314062 THREAD GUIDE B -4 AMPUTA B 1
40 33-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40¢ L=6 b330 11/84-40 L=6 1
41 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG pey D=12.5 L=4 2
42 55-4121615-SP  SCREW FEAE 3
3 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. 242 (73) 1
44 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE WS (1)
45 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING AATYLR AR . (D
48 S5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 B9%¥7 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
47 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYRIFIY 4
43 #01 B1190-523-000  GAUGE PLATE RIAR YT 1
49 #01 S§5-2110815-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 2h39%YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 #01  113-40304 THROAT PLATE 4% 1
51 #01 B1181-523-000  WASTE MATERIAL GUARD AAZ FNGYT AT - 1
52 SS-4080310~-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=3.4 FATEY 1/8-44 1.=3.4 2
53 #02 111-41801 FuETY hnT- 1

THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER

Note(FE &) #01..... For DLM-5210 (A, Specitication)

$02..... For JE

DLM-5210 (AR

JEH



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LHPBER




REF.HNQ. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH | T | AMT.
1 3$5-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%3® 15/64-28 1L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FULTURgIYTY 1
3 €Q-3500000-F0 OIL FELT vy 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JUhTUE™ b3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YuhFwETYy B3 (1)
8 #01 B1905-541-B00C NEEDLE BEARING, B FUeTY Z-}TRATTYVYT (1}
7 116-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MET GBIV (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MFT - hsuynyp” {1
9 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT [ A E (1}
10 Bi908-505-000 RUBBER FUETYPIT RN {1
11 $5-8681650-TP SCREY 9/32-28 L=16 FARYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
12 S5-86606810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FaAzyT 1/4-40 L=H 1
13 B1212-5h2-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE IY74EEY 342 1
14 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyvyT 1
15 S8-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 AR 9/32-28 L=16 1
16 113-49107 BUSHIKG, FRONT IYTh T1ARK 1
17 B1177-522-000 BALANCER A3yt~ 1
18 55-7150940-3P SCREY 15/64~28 L=9 TAEIRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 S3-8150912-TH SCREV PR 1
20 116-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE LAY PSS 1
21 C5-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥W=12 A9k B=14.72 W=12 3 1
"2 35-8660610-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
.3 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. TENAYIVEL H3 1
24 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-4Q L=11 e33yT 1/4-40 L=11 {2}
25 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THYAVIVAL (1)
26 11008109 THRUST COLLAR FRYAVIVEL A92b0F n
27 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E32¥" §/64-40 6=6 2)
28 RC-1850001-KP  SHAP RING 18.5 CH %47 18.5 1
29 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A9GT haaniek 1
30 110-02508 gIL SEAL Ak FALAY-R 1
31 113-49008 HAIN SHAFT 99YTY 1
32 110-02607 HAND WHEEL MNAT IR 1
33 5S5-8151550-SP.  SCREW 15/64-28 L=156 FERYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
24 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUHT ADJUSTING PIN ASHM. NBuh ad-43-2Y°Y H3 1
5 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING onuh™ (1)
3B 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Ay rtaygy £a9vyIIAb 1
37 113-46400 WASTE MATERIAL GUIDE 2R3 ATART 1
38 $85-4080310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FASRY™ 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
39 B1193-530-000 YASTE HATERIAL GUARD PLATE FIEATHNT - 4R 1
40 113-46905 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD, E MA2 292" dn- K 1
41 113-46004 HEEDLE PLATE, A LUREIN 1
42 55-2110915-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 XRF5RIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

3 $§-4080310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
44 B1115-530-00F  THROAT PLATE COVER F MAZIR F 1
45 B1115-522-000-4 OPEN COVER SPRIHG 4% B4A472 A% 1
48 SS-6080320-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E9%Y" 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
47 113-31154 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. WFP4EE) 43 LK 1

Note(j¥R2)#01..... Selective part (A~D) BRES (A~D)



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COHPONENTS

v

43



REF.NO. ROTE PART MO. DESCRIPTIONR - AMT.
B1405-012-000 CAP ¥vy7°
B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RMIE" - 99338
B1401-522-A00-A NEEDLE BAR (A) AT~ A

B1414-555-000

SLIDE BLOGCK

MNE-27% 7u429

B1411-552-040
35-6690670-TP

NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM.

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

MRT-27% B3
E329" 9/64-40 625

—
—t

110-05105 HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NI avRARL
35-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.5 TREIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5
113-31204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNERT ARy
HDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 A DBX1 #14

B1306-155-0C0
B1306-155-0B0

GEAR & PINIOH ASK.
GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER

BENYTRR YTa-FT hy
YIARAETRR B3

o~
g

B1305-012-0A0
35-8660810-TP
B1306-155-0A0
35-8660810-TP

GEAR ASH.

SCREN 1/4-40 L=8
PINION ASH.

SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=8

IIRINITRR R4 B3R
PARYT 1/4-40 L=38
IIHEN AR I~ B3R
PARYT 1/4-40 L=8

L T T L gy
U O RO U1 B L3 DD = O D00 ) O Nl Lo B

B1307-155-0B0
B1307-155-0A0
35-8660810-TP
B1308-155-0A0

GEAR & PINION ASK., LOWER
GEAR ASH. LARGE

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8

PINIOR ASH.

RHENGT AT B3
YEBFAYTRT 274 B3
FARYT 1/4-40 L=8
AFAIT AT Y3~ h3

O T N ] o e ool o I e i o § [ P PR PR Pk At ] EEl s By 1 P X JFRHTY T i T [ gy S W py WY [Py Gy

21 55-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8
22 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT RFYTH
23 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=90 FAT2YY 3/16-28 L=9
24 110-04308 BUSHING, UPPER RFYh 99484 B
25 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 2FYTHYLARN
26 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR JEVTHTRARL B
27 S85-4120915-3P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=¢ FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9
28 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 ¥=1¢ A3Ak9% D=7.94 W=10 %3
29 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E53Y° 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
30 110~15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YRITh
31 110-15609 POSITIONING FINGER THHTRIST
32 S8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e523" 11/64-40 L=9.5
33 B12808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. I9ITH RIPARIT B3
34 B1810~552-000 QIL WICK YEYTH T MARYT ayy (1)
35 B1830-127-0A0C  HOOK ASH. H2 b3
36 Bg117-012-000 BOBBIN FTETY
37 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASHM. FeTVr-2 b3
38 CS5-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR A2Z2M9¥ b3
39 55-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA2YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2}
40 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONWT JRITHIIARM
41 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW [ EN
42 TA-0180401-H0 PIN baeYy
43 #01 B1835-523-000  POSITIONING FINGER - 1357 91
44 #02 Bi401-522-B00-A NEEDLE BAR(R) MR~ B
45 #03 MNC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 75 N 134775
46 #03 MDP-500B1400 NEEPLE DPX5 #14 N} DPXE #14
47 #04 113-31303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME" - APPUIA
Note(ik&2)401..... For DLK-5210 DL¥-5210/8
$02..... For JE,JO JE,JOH
$03..... For JE JEH
$04..... For JO JOH



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A LiyBE

27




REF.HO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER

B1521-555-000
RO-0371801-00

SCREW
RUBBER RING

PRIPFT AT~

TFIVFT AT - RARDT

ayun

119-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. 41757 4 (43)
11¢-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 37UV 53
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ep™2b37 5
110-06509 LINK SHAFT EFPFTYLYITY
110-06608 GASKET YIaITyne 93y
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX 2b27 5
110-06202 LIFTING LEVER E¥75T 4%
110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 75T Quh gy
110-07101 HINGE SCREW EFUTET aadt eyt
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONRECTING ROD ESAFEAENE A
110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL EFTFFT LANETY
110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK e3Py

SD-0720332-Sp

HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 = 3.3

2 uEyT b=7.24 H=3.3

B st k| ok sk gt ok f o od b
S D 00 HO LI b OB e & D00 2 O Ui O B

RE-05000600-K0

E-RING

EpTardU 5

[ T e T T o N | F i e e ) P e T e D Bl P G| T e e R FRVT R PR X, | S X, JE AT SRV [ T gy

110-13207 TENSION RELEASE RETURH SPRING AF2RALZ EFTIATR

110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AFIAAE° VAT R

RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ed™ 49 4
21 110-18308 TENSION RELEASE SHPPORTIHNG PIN FESY BT T
22 110-1800¢ TENSION RELEASE PLATE AR2RA%
23 110-18103 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ARIAALRITY
24 B1508-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHIFITLYRYT
25 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 31532973 IYb
26 81510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR T8I FUF{E™ -
27 B1505-227-000 PRESSER SPRING 141 #3-¥Y07 %
28 110-06004 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIR" IR %
29 B1501-522-000 PRESSER BAR PR RT
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIFTIRTF APTVHH
31 S5~-8680810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEY™ 1/4-40 L=8
32 $85-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEI2YT 9/64-40 L=8.5
33 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHIRG, LOWER FFEET - IRAAL
34 SS-T7091110-SP SCREVW 9/84-40 L=10.5 IS 9/84-40 L=10.5
35 ) B1524-522-NA0-A PRESSER FOOT ASH., H Y ad 81
36 #01 B1524-522-NB0O-A PRESSER FOOT ASM. L (AUAT-1TY%) b3
37 #02 BR1b24-523-0A0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. RIAxA- I 9L By
38 #02 W¥WP-0460556-SD0 WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 3T 4.6X7.5%0.5- N
39 #02 SD-(450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 27u2y" D=4.5 H=4 (1)
40 #02 B1524-523-00E  SPRING 9I3EInT } ) {1)
41 #03 B1421-523-000 FINGER PROTECTOR AYBAT - 1
42 CQ-2020000-00 O0QIL VICK Iy 0.2
13 110-19007 YASHER PLATE 4FIRAESY 4R 1

Note{iEE2)$01..... For Export WA
$02.....For DLH-5210 DLH-5210/8
$03.....8pecial order part FH RS



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AR




DESCRIPTIOHN

et

REF.NO. NOTE PART Ko. - ANT
1 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONHCTING ROD Fusanrenyr” 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN FUFA9EILT4 €Y i
3 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 339" 9/64-40 6=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR FHUFaneYsT 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATUR BUSHING EFDEE LTS FAEEE T 1
6 38-7120770-5H  SCREW TRETFST 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREV FHUFa9EyEI" 1
3 B1148-555-000 SPRING U $3-vY L°unT 1
e 110-52701 PIN 0 fagey °Y 1
10 110-10006 FEED DIAL IET4vA 1
11 585-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 k339" 3/16-28 L=9.0 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONRECTING ROD AR yE” 1
13 110-08206 WALKING FOOT PIN C AACERTETY C 1
14 35-6090620-TP  SCREW EFEY” 1
15 110-14008 CONRECTING ROP PRELL R D i
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1

17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE 3PRING THILAT-0"2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex"ar29 5 1
18 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. THPLAT-97" h3 1
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW TPV -9T AT 1
21 RE-0B00000-KO  E-RING Ex"2r47 5 1
22 110-08404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FAEMYY AT 2 1
23 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A 24A4TINE" Y A 2
24 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK wrynss B 2

25 110-08604 CONNECTING LIRK A (B2 T 2

28 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTIRG LINK Ppfane sy 3 1

27 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FARYYLIITVITY A 2

28 $5-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAZY™ 15/64-28 L=7 2

29 $3-6090620-TP  SCREW 32y 2

30 110-11103 FEED BAR SHAFT ER L ) 1

31 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING Chrmaban 1

32 B1613-522-400-A FEEB DOG hun” 1

33 S3-4080620-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=6 FATRIT 1/78-44 =6 2

34 1106-11251 FEED BAR ASM. 19374 h3 1
35 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GHIDE FAILYULT AT 2Ry 1
36 S5-7110510-8P  SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=5 /EIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
37 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK EV N 23 3
38 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AN Ty 1

34 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIR B AN B 1
40 35-8090620-TP  SCREW E723° 1

41 N5-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ] uyR7Iyh 9/32-28 1

42 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAHK ASM. AT by 1

43 55-6121810-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k739" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
44 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. Vi vIL LR 1
45 S5-6121210-3F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k3377 3716-28 L=9 ey
46 Sh-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW ueyt 1
47 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT yTAerT YTy 1
48 €5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 274k D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1
44 S5-8680610-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 174-40 L=6 (1)
50 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SRAFT BUSHING AP AL 1

51 33-8150432-TH  SCREV PARYT 1

52 SS-T110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EFFY 11/64-40 L=T 1

53 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™ 24T 1

54 110-11004 FEED ROCKER ErUEAE LS 1
55 38-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IIEFRIT 3/16-28 L=14 1
56 WP-0480856-SP  MAGNET BASE SPRING WASHER 5737 F 4.8X8.4%0.8 1
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH.,FRORT ITAGFHIY IRT R 3
58 $8-7111120-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /EIFY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1
59 55-4120915-SP  3SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHIHG FRYIT iln 1
61 C5-147121A-80  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 23207 D=14.72 V=12 73 1
62 35-8660610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
63 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING UM 1
64 110-10518 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AT -ty i
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL HILVAT -7 A3 1
66 $3-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY™ 1/4-40 L=8 1
67 55-3661040-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 PREYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
68 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER LT - 1
69 #01 110-37009 FEED DIAL YRR 1
70 #01 B1613-523-000  FEED DOG Hat 1
Note(i¥E2)401.... .For DLM-5210 DL¥-5210H

— 10 -



6. KNIFE COMPONERTS

A ZABGR

- 11 -



REF.K0. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e AMT.
1 113-32400 KNIFE POSITIONING PLATE A2 LIMAY 1
2 B4131-522-000  FELT AR RYR4R JIME 1
3 $S-4000815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 FAT$Y" 9/84~40 L=8 1
4 B4133-522-000  TENSION SPRING SRLYRZ LIPIOAR 1
5" NS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 ByRy3IY 9764-40 1
6 $$-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 FA"RY" 9/64-40 L=8 1
7 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 BY#Y39+ 9/64-40 1
8 NS-6120310-SP _ NUT 3/16-28 nYRy39h 3/16-28 1
9 B4119-522-000  TERSION SPRING X3 3-FRT4 AP AT 1

10 $5-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E3FY° 3/16-28 L=10 1
11 $$-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k539" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  WUT 11/64-40 rY3739h 11/64-40 1
13 SS-4080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEY” 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
14 B4122-522-000  WASHER 32 1413794 1
15 B4121-522-000  KNIFE 22 1
16 B4120-522-000 _ KNIFE HOLDER 2 393 1
17 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 PRy 1
18 B4113-522-0B0  KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK ASM. 423-4°-5"4 43 1
19 B4117-522-000  BUSHING yPIFECY 792 1)
20 $$-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 &)
21 B4114-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK STUD YRR SN 1
22 B4115-522-000  GUIDE STUD FOR KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK 3 3-}"-%"¢ 7¥34¥") 1
23 WP-0480856-SP  MAGNET BASE SPRING VASHER E38°0"% 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
24 $$-9121010-TP _ SCREW 93" A 2
25 BA111-522-000  KNIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCH PIN TIIFEY 1
26 B4125-522-000  SPRING IS i
27 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E#°2h2y 2 2
28 B4124-522-000  KNIFE RELEASE LEVER 32 /%Y 1
29 B4126-522-000  PIN 2SIV 1
30 B4103-522-000  KNIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCK RETAINER  »5%F #91 1
31 B4116-530-000  BUSHING X2Y” Y AZM 1
32 B4102-522-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD A, 1
33 SS-6090810-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7.5 635y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
34 113-32202 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION A2Yy BF 1
35 113-32301 KNIFE DRIVING ROD Azmyt !
36 B4123-522-000  KNIFE WEEDLE BEARING AR ==} h0-3- 1
37 B4106-522-000-B KNIFE CAM TS TR CELIAET) 1
38 B4132-522-000-A THRUST PLATE ARBL 2IRVFAR 1
39 B4107-522-000  PIN A2 ABEY 1
40 B4108-522-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE TUV) M S a A 1
41 SS-6121060-SP SCREW E93y° 2
42 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK ME"-2"% Y341y 1
43 B4109-522-000  KNOB EREEAN 1
44 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nY#y3Yh 11/64-40 1
45 B4112-522-000  CAP 959F 3XIT° 1
46 B4110-522-000  SPRING RN 1
47 801 B4121-523-000  KNIFE 2147 1
48 #01 B4135-523-000  CUTTING CLOTH SEPARATER $92° 9003 1
49 #01 $$-5060410-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 F92%9" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
Note(j:#2)#01.....For DLH-5210 DLN-52104

- 12 —



7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥3 7t BY £

- 13 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- S { ANT.
83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FITIeRT 1
R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING gyuy® 1
110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE LUPEUESS RN 1
119-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) ne47° 441 (91) i
55~-4120415~-3P  SCREW FATHT =T

35-4120615-3P
B3529-226-000
113-31758

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
GIL FELT PRESSER
OIL RETURN TUBE ASH.

A2y 3/16-28 L=6
Fae TIMMEL
BagA° 47° b3

83536-122-000
CQ-2520000-00
110-21300
110-21706

HOLDER B
0Il WICK
GIL TUBE
TUBE HOLDER (LOVER)

$2-2 A°47°441
1Y
HR¥2GINCA4T°
M4 (33

55-4150915-5P
B2616-372-000
83514-412-000

SCREV 15/64-28 L=9
SPRING
OIL ADJUSTIRG SCREW

FAT YT 15/764-28 L=9
A%
YRYTHRIARA YIA-FI-LIRYT

o Ty S PRIy WPRPIEY [
D O0 ~J T O W LB et O DGO 0 D U LD D

1

1

1

1

.3

1

i

1

1

1

110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. FV7°84 M3 1

110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE E VAT ] 4]
3L-4030851-SF  SCREW FATEYT b4 (3)

110-20005 GIL PUMP RV7° 84 (1)

116-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER AuA° 5~ (1)

21 SE-4301041-SR SCREW TN &)
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER R U7° 2472 (1)
23 110-20807 OIL PUYP IMPELLER COVER AR LT RS (1)
24 110-20401 PLUNGER 7° Uy (1)
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING TTIUITY AT h
25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW VAR VR B (1)
27 116-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE I2Y"H3agr A°47° (1
28 $5-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 B3P 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
29 110-21003 CIL PUHP SUPPORT ENAE BT ST 1
30 $3-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/84-28 L=9 1
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $2920°47° Y3TF 1

— 14 —



8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

78 B %

—_—




REF.HO. NOTE PART WO. DESCRIPTION e ¥ % 4 AMT.
1 113-32855 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PSR Fyate 1
2 113-80708 GIL RESERVOIR 77 549 (D
3 110-23108 GASKET 7RI W E V] {13
4 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION T RELN (&)
5 SS5-6700710-S4  SCREW L33y 1)
6 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Quuy™ (1)
7 110-24007 CONRECTING ROD, VERTICAL AL b LAY (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING LETPES H4FUAT 2 m
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING EX ISV M

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ERCPIRFY NI (N
11 SS-0182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 uyHET AR 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 a3y "15/64-28 (2)
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/84-28 L=30 ARV 15/64-28 L=30 @)
14 85-9151610~-SR  SCREW 15/84-28 L=16 YR A 15/64-28 (1)
i5 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD LT PFIAYH (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EFTTT4E b3 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFTTT4AR AA - [€))]
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ERFT 47Y°H (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER EPPE 174 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE EEPI4Y (1)
21 110-23801 XHEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER PEREEFTTY N M
22 SS-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 RY#IH A 15/64-28 L=15 (1
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD AL A 7 ] 1
24 113-61003 QIL PYSH GUIDE AT A4S 1
25 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 B8226~522-000  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER R Ya-b 81 1
27 . S¥-3412000-SC  ¥0OD SCREV D=4.1 L=20 /EIRYS D=4.1 L=20 3
28 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 WLIRY 9/64-40 L=6 4
29 HS-6050310-SF  NUT 9/64-40 ayHTFIF 9764-40 3
30 B8224-523-0006  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE (LARGE) 22T Va-b (B74) 1
31 B8225-522-000  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, SHALL 22T Ya-b (van) 1
32 #01 113-41703 HOOK QIL COVER A2 FART 1
33 #01 SS-4110715-5F SCREVW 11/84-40 L=7 FATFY 11/64-40 L=7 7
34 #01  113-41807 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE 292" yagh 1
35 #01 S$S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 #01  113-41559 GIL RESERVOIR ASH. 7755273 Y3ty 1
37 113-41500 OIL RESERVOIR AR ()]
38 110-23108 GASKET 79T AC YRy 0]
39 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION 7RI A I&})]
40 110-24007 CONNECTING RGD, VERTICAL ERTTI I4TUF (1)
11 110-24108 SPRING EF 7F. IAFUR F m
42 RE-1000000-K¢  E-RING E¥" 4t (1)
43 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LGD BEARING BRACKET T TFRFVT YT )
44 $5-8182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 YRR AR 8/32-20 L=20 (2)
45 NS-6150430-3R  HUT 15/64-28 0937 §9r 15/64-23 ()
46 S5-8153010-SR  -SCREW 15/64-28 L=30¢ FARST 15/64-28 L=30 {2)
47 $5-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 ayRT AF 15/64-28 (1)
48 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD e PFAaYY (1)
49 $5-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=10.5 HEIFYT 9/64-40 1L=10.5 4

Note(j¥E2)401

e

For- DL¥-5210

- 16 —

DLM-5210H



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A b hn— - xHME

REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGN oY £ AMT.
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ATARERT - B3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATAMINT - B3 (1)
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATRMINT- A (1
4 SS-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 IRV 5/16-24 L=19 (2)
5 110-23400 BELT COVER B ASARIAT- B (1)
§ 110-23504 .BELT COVER SUPPORT ATRRERT- YF29 (h
7 $8-7126640-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 IheIRYT 3/16-28 L=5 (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATRRERT - H5- (2)
g D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. fhe3y-F 43 (1)

10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TEHSIOK BRACKET ASHM. ARy APFI-VRT-RT D3 (1D
11 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
12 B3126-012-000 TEHSIOK DISC 1+$3-943 (2)
13 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B {b4a-¥ N2 B [§3)
14 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIONW STUD NUT A+$3- 39 (1)
15 S5-7110350-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 /EIFYT 11/764-40 L= 3.5 (1)
16 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4R~ 274 4142 (1)
17 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE CbART- 27 (1)
18 B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER FTETY 19X (1
19 SD-0450261-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.8 FTvry” D=4.9 H=2.6 (1
20 S5-7081310-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 TAEIRYT 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1
21 WP-0501018-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
22 SK-3482500~3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVERRYT D=4.8 L=25 (2

- 17 —



11. FOLDER COMPONENTS ( EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLM-5210 )

54 2 —BEtR ( DLM-5210 HESS )

L o o o e et~ — o ———————
REF.HG. HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - K | AMT.
1 MAT-11801NAO BINDER ASHM. ARIFETTF LA ATAYRT- 1
2 HAN-01101040 SINGLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASM. T3eF AT4VET- 93 (1)
3 HAT-11803H0A TAPE GUIDE 777 PU4 (1)
4 $8-7090510-SP  SCREY 6/64-40¢ L= 4.6 IREIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 {2)
5 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 385 ¥ 4.5X8¥%0.5 (2)
6 S5-7090710-3P  3CREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TAEIRIT §/64~40 L=6.8 2
7 ¥P-0371026-8D  VASHER 3.7X7X1 : EFETAT R 3.7XTX] 2
8 MAT-11901HAC BINDER ASH. YF-39977°F 311 AT4YR" - i
9 MAN-015010A0 OOUBLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASK. 03gy M 4UET- B3 {1)
10 HAT-11903H0A TAPE GUIDE B 7-7° ?vr4 B (1)
11 55-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IAETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)
12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L5843 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
13 38-7080710-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.3 ThEF3YT 9/64-40 [=6.8 2
14 WP-0371026-5D  VWASHER 3.7X7X1 38T 3 3L THTXL 2

- 19 —



10.

THREAD STAKD COMPONENTS

HUEENE
r
|
|
I
t
|
2 N\

REF.NO. MOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION TR S AMT.
1 #01 111-81054 THREAD STAND ASH, 44T U9F A 1
2 402 111-81082 THREAD STAHD ASH. £}4F v9$ B 1
3 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE AM5F AFFYIA (2)
4 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW AT APPYUEL PR ()
5 WS-0841560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9%1.5 AET AR 6.4X11.9X1.5 m
6 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP AMRF AFFPUEA QYRR (1)
7 BE3308-012-000 ROD WASHER AMEF AFFUIAYE (1
3 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD 4F4F ALY (0
9 HH-BOGI0OBI-SE  HUT M6 939359 M6 10X11.5X10 m

10 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD {MRT YrBY (1)
11 #02 111-81908 SPOOL RETAIMER 4% LR (2)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN {FRF9NE" Y (2)
13 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION IISTTTEIN (2)
14 111-81153 SPOQL REST ASH, {beEIr h3 n
15 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 EFETFR 5.6%X12%0.8 {2)
16 YS-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3%8.3X1 ATEETHNE 5L 3X8.3X1 (2)
17 NS-6123881-SE  RUT 3/16-23 - uyAnFus 3716-28 )
18 SH-9061080-3E  SCREW H& L=10 aydET AL M6 L=10 (1)
19 KY-6100663-SE  NUT M10 BYIUIYE H10 332 (2)
20 SK-3452000-SE  ¥0OOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ILEYEYT D=4.5 L=20 (3)
21 111-81005 THREAD STAND AR5 4 &)
22 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 AR P E 10X18%2.5 (1

Rote(3EE2)401L..... For Export
$02..... For domestic use

-~ 18 —

A
EAAH



12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5208
DLM-52004%~Y—%¥%

1 2 3 4 ) 3 ? 8 9
Specifi- —
I s Hinging presser
cations Throat plate Throat plate Throat plate i quid Hinging presser Knit
°L§.'e Gauge width cover {asm} Gauge chip guard Chip guide tasml hwith f(i:sg?f)guaro? Feed dog o
Geuge A5 SHRZE(3R) ez sHER B HEHcF | BHEFR BHITA ® -
= ¥ P & (8) | Gpr—Fi) :
T w7
T rmem | RS .
f LS X
< . 3
CA 5/84" (2.0mm) 11346004 B115530CAD | BH190522Y0A 11346905 11348400 B1524522NA0A | B1524522NBOA {B1613622N00A | B4123522000
[ 3732 {2.4mm} 11346004 Bt1155300A0 | BF190522X00 11346305 11346400 B1524522NA0A | B1524522NB0A [B16T3622N00A | B4121522800
a] 178" {3.2mm} 11346004 BT11355300AD | B118052250¢ 113465805 11346400 Bi524522NA0A{B1524522NB0A |B1613522N00A | 84121522000
E 5/32"” {4.0mm} 1 134500-_4 BI111B5300AF | B1190522Y00 11345305 11346400 B1524522NA0A | B 1524522NB0A [B1613522N00A | B4121522000
F 3167 N.Bmh} 11346004 B11155300AF | B1190522T00 11346905 11346400 81524522NA0A {B1524522N80A [B1613522N00A | B4121522000
H 14" (6.4mm} 11346004 BI11155300AF | 81180522000 11347101 ) 11346509 B15240120A0 |B152401208A [Bi613522W00A | B4121522000
£ Al ¢ £ X ¥
HA 1/4* (8.4mm) 11346004 B11:56300AM | B1180522U0A 18347101 11346509 B15240120A0 (B15240120BA [B1613522A0A B4121522000
K 5/16" (7.9mm) §1346103 B111553004M | B1190522Y08 11347101 11346509 B165240120A0 [B15240120BA |B1613522W00A | B4121522000
M 378" {9.5mm) 11346103 B11155300AM { B1180522vI0 11347309 11346509 BE6240120A0 |B152401208A [B1613522WO0CA | B4121522000
D ~ Standard specification DSy
CA, HA, X ~ Specification for spare parts  CAHA K~ #ER /L0 fEER
C, B, F, H, M~ Special specification CEFHM- 45211
13. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5210
- s
DLM-52104—-Yy—H%
1 2 3 4 ) [ 7 8
Specifi- L Sinder.
eations Gauge Thraat plate Throot plate { Hinging presser Feed dog Knit A —
of the | Gauge width chip guard {asm) - -
sub- . - N Semi-fold Cleam finisi
gauge A i i AR R RE Bhifz ® ¥ AR hinder top and bottom
Hsi— {#) = #
vl
g B m % -
+ m/m S s
i S €
5 B1180523600 11340304 81191523000 |B15245230A0 | 81613523000 B4121523000 | MAT11801NAQ|MATI1901NAD
6 81190523800 815245238A0 84121523000 | MANO11QFOADMANDISOFDAD
7 B1190523C00 B1524523CA0 B4121523000 | MANO1T0GOAD|MANOISOGOAD
a5 81190523E00 B1524523EAD B4121523800 MAND15QJ0AD

— 20 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5l
Part Ho. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref.. Part MNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & = = H o & & ~H e, o & H Ho,

B1524-523-00E & 40 B4121-523-000 12 47 SK-3452000-SE 18 20

B1110-012-000 2 B1613-522-A0A 20 8-HA | B4122-522-000 12 14 $K-3482500-SC 17 22
B1113-155-0A0 2 B1613-522-H00-4 10 32 B4123-522-000 12 36 SL-4030851-SF 14 18
BI1113-155-000 2 B1613-522-H00-4 20  8-C | B4124-522-000 12 28 SH-9051080-SE 18 18
B1115-522-000-4 4 B1613-522-N0G-4 20 8 B4125-522-000 12 28 §5-1110840-SP 2 4
B1115-530-0AD 20 2-C 131613-522-N00-A 20 8 B4126-522-000 12 29 $5-2110015-SP 2 38
B1115-530-0AD 20  2-CA|B1613-522-N00-4 20 8 B4131-522-000 12 2 $5-2110915-SP . 2 49
B1115-530-04D 20 2-D | B1613-522-N00-A 20 8 B4132-522-000-4 12 38 $5-2110915-SP 4 42
B1115-530-04F 20 2-E | B1613-522-00-4 20 3 B4133-522-000 12 - 4 $5-4080310-SP 2 52
B1115-530-0AF 20 2-F | B1513-522-¥00-A 20 8 B4135-523-000 12 48 $S-4080310-SP 4 38
B1115-530-0AF 20  2-H |B1A13-522-¥00-4 20 8 B8224-523-000 16 30 $5-4080310-SP 4 43
81115-530-0AF 20  2-HA | B1613-523-000 10 70 B§225-522-000 16 31 $S-4080610-SP 12 13
B1115-530-0AH 20  2-K | B1808-552-0A0 6 33 B8226-522-000 16 26 $5-4080620~TF 10 33
B1115-530-0AK 20  2-M | B1810-552-000 & 34 BO117-012-000 6 36 $5-4090815-5P 12 3
B1115-530-00F 4 44 31830-127-040 6 35 $$-4090815-SP 12 8
B1148-555-00¢ 10 8 B1835-523-000 6 43 £Q-2020000-00 & 42 $5-4110515-SP 16 35
B1177-522-000 4 17 B1837-012-040 6 37 CO-2520000-00 14 10 $$-4110515-8p 17 11
81190-522-500 2 37 B1903-552-000 4 9 €0-3500000-F0 4 3 $$-4110715-SP 168 25
31190-522-800 20 3-D | B1905-541-B00 4 8 CS-0790732-SH 6 38 $5-4110715-SF 16 33
81190-522-T00 20  3-F | §1908-505-000 4 10 CS-0TO10IA-SH 6 28 $5-4120415-5PF 14 &
B1190-522-U0A 2¢  3-HA | 82616-372-000 14 14 £5-147121A-8 4 21 $5-4120615-8P 2 21
81190-522-U00 20  3-H |B3111-552-B00 2 33 CS-147121A-SH 10 48 $8-4120615-§p 2 22
81190-522-¥00 20  3-H | B3115-552-000 2 31 CS-147121A-SH 10 81 $5-4120615-3P 14 &
B1190-522-X00 20  3-CA | B3118-552-E00 2 38 $5-4120915-8P 2 9
31190-522-Y0A 20  3-C }B3120-125-000 2 27 D3201-555-DA6 17 @ $5-4120915-5 6 23
B1190-522-Y08 20  3-K {B3125-012-000 17 14 D3213-555-BA0 17 10 $5-4120915-SP 6 27
81190-522-Y00 20  3-E 133126-012-000 2 30 $5-4120015-SP 10 59
B1190-523-000 2 48 B3126-012-000 17 12 HaK-011010A0 198 2 $5-4121615-8p 2 42
B1191-523-000 2 51 B3128-012-000 2 32 HAN-01501040 18 9 $5-4150915-8F 14 13
B1193-530-000 4 39 B3129~012-400 2 28 MAT-11801RA0 1§ 1 58-4150015-5P 14 30
B1212-552-A00 4 13 B3120-012-800 17 13 HAT-1180380A 18 3 $5-5060410-5P 12 49
B1213-552-080-A 4 34 B3132-552-000 2 29 HAT-11901KA0 19 & $S-B0B0RI0-SP 2 46
B1305-012-0A0 6 13 B3148-123-000 2 14 HAT-11903%04 19 10 $5-6080320-SP 4 46
B1306-155-0A0 6 15 83149-123-400 2 15 NC-2005007-5¢ B 45 $5-6080410-SF 2 3
B1306-155-0B0 6 12 B3209-556-000 17 18 HDB-10081400 6 10 $5-6080410-SF 2 5
B1306-155-0C0 8 11 B3211-555-000 17 17 HDP-500B1400 6 46 $S-8080620-TF 10 14
B1307-155-0A0 6 18 B3212-585-000 17 16 $3-6090620-TF 10 290
B1307-155-0B0 6 17 B3302-012-000 18 10 KM-6061061-SE 18 @ $S-B0G0O620-TF 10 40
B1308-155-040 6 20 B3306-012-000 18 8 NH-6100663-5E 18 18 35-6090670-TF 4 27
B1401-522-A00-A 6 3 83307-012-000 18 3 NS-6090310-SP 12 B $5-8000670-TF 6 6
B1401-522-B00-4 6 44 B3308-012-000 18 7 NS-6080310-SP 12 7 $5-6090670-TF 10 3
B1402-552-000-A 8 B3309-012-000 18 6 NS-6090310-SP 18 29 $3-6090810-TF 12 33
BI1405-012-000 6 B3310-012-000 18 4 HS-6110310-5P 12 44 $8-6110420-TP 6 29
B1408-562-000 4 83311-012-000 18 13 HS-6110420-SP 12 12 SS-6110610-TF 2 40
B1411-552-040 & B3320-704-L00-4 18 12 NS-6120310-SP 12 8 $5-81108%0-T7 12 17
B1414-555-000 6 B3419-122-000 16 18 ¥S-6123881-SE 18 17 $8-6111010-8P & 32
B1414-555-000 12 B3431-552-000~4 16 17 NS-6150430-SR 16 12 $8-6111010-3P 12 11
B1421-523-000 8 B3514-412-000 14 15 HS-6150430-SR 16 45 $5-6111010-TP 14 28
B1501-522-000 8 B3520-226-000 14 7 H$-6680410-5P 10 41 $5-6120930-TF 10 11
B1502-541-000 8 B3530-555-000 14 1 $5-6121010-3P 12 10
B1505-227-000 & B3536-122-000 14 9 RC-1381001-KP 10 31 $5-6121080-SP 12 41
B1508-555-000 8 B4102-522-000 12 32 RC-1381001-KP 10 53 $5-6121210-SP 10 45
B1516-227-000 8 84103-522-000 12 30 RC-1850001-KP 4 28 55-6121610-5F 10 43
B1511-555-000 8 84106-522-000-8 12 37 RE-0200000-K0 12 27 $S-6661110-5P 4 24
B1520-552-000-4 8 1 B4107-522-000 12 39 RE-0400000-K0 & 20 $5-6700710-8 16 5
B1521-555-000 8 2 B4103-522-000 12 40 RE-0500000-E0 8 6 $5-7080510-TF 6 8
B1524-012-0A0 20  B-H |84109-522-000 12 43 RE-0500000-K0 & 9 $5-7081310-3p 17 20
B1524-012-040 20  6-HA | B4110-522-000 12 46 RE-0500000-¥0 8 17 $$-7000510-SF 19 4
B1524-012-040 20  6-K {B4111-522-000 12 25 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 $5-7080510-8P 19 11
B1524-012-0A0 20  6-M [B4112-522-000 12 45 RE-0500000-X0 10 21 $$-7090610-SP 16 28
B1524-012-0BA 20  7-H 1B4113-522-0B0 12 18 RE-1000000-K0 16 9 $5-7000710-5F 19 B
B1524-012-0BA 20  7-HA |B4114-522-000 12 21 RE-1000000-K0 16 42 $$-7000710-SP 19 13
B1524-012-0B4 20  7-X |B4115-522-000 12 22 RO-0291801-00 4 35 $5-7090910-5F 8 32
B1524-012-0BA 20  7-K |B4116-530-000 12 31 RO-0371801-00 & 3 SS-7091110-8P & 34
B1524-522-HAG-A 8 35 B4117-522-000 12 19 RO-0442401-00 4 14 $$-7691110-SP 16 49
B1524-522-HAQ-A 20  6-C {B4119-522-000 12 @ RO-0731901-00 16 83 $§-7110350-SP 17 15
B1524~522-HA0-A 20  6-CA {B4120-522-000 12 16 RO-0922702-060 10 18 $$-7110510-8P 10 38
B1524-522-HA0-A 20  6-D {B4121-522-000 12 15 RO-0982401-00 16 & $S-7110740-TP 10 52
31524-522-HA0-A 20  6-E |B4121-522-000 20  9-C |Ro-1052401-00 14 2 $5-7111120-8P 10 58
B1524-522-HA0-A 20  6-F |B4121-522-000 20  8-CA $5-7120640-SP 17 7
B1524-522-HB0-A 8 36 B4121-522-000 20  9-D |[sp-0380552-SL 2 15 $S-7120770-SH 10 &
B1524-522-HBO-A 20  7-C |B4121-522-000 20  9-E |sSpD-0450401-SF & 39 $8-7121410-TP 10 55
B1524-522-NBO-A 20  7-CA [B4121-522-000 20  9-F |sD-0400261-SP 17 19 $5-7150940-8P 4 18
B1524-522-NB0-A 20 7-D | B4121-522-000 20 9-H |sp-0720332-SP & 16 | S5-7681650-TP 4 15
B1524-522-HBO-A 20  7-E |B4121-522-000 20  9-HA | SD-1000801-SH 10 48 $$-7701010-8P 17 4
B1524-522-HBO-A 20  7-F |[B4121-522-000 20  9-K | SE-4301041-SR 14 21 $5-8090670-5P 2 34
B1524-523-0A0 8 37 B4121-522-000 20  9-M |SK-3412000-SC . 16 27 $5-8110410-TP G 39

- 2] —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ® 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. = Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

2 H Ho. &5 E Mo o B “H Yo, &= & H Yo
$8-8110510-8P ~ 12 20 | 110-07200 & 14 110723405 75
$5-8150432-TH & 41 110-07309 3 11 110-23504 17 8
$S-8150432-TH 10 51 116-08000 4 25 110-23603 17 8
$S-8150710-5P 2 35 110-08059 4§ 23 110-23702 16 20
4

55-8150710-8P 10 28 110-08109 26 110-23751 16 18
$3-8150912-TH 4 19 110-08208 W01z 110-23801 16 21
§5-8151150-8P 4 1 110-08356 i 42 110-24007 16 7
$5-8151550-5P 4 33 110-08455 10 26 110-24007 16 40
33-8153010-3k 16 13 110-08604 10 25 110-24106 18 3
§5-8153010-3R 16 48 110~08703 10 24 110-24106 16 41
$3-8660610-TP 4 12 110-08802 ¢ 27 110-24205 16 15
$5-8660610-TP 4§ 22 110-08008 10 23 110-24205 18 48
35-8660610-TP 10 49 110-09107 16 39 110-24304 16 23
S55-8660610-TF 10 82 110-09208 10 13 110-24403 16 19
53-8660810-TP 6 14 11009305 10 35 110-24502 8 10
$5-8660810~TP 6 16 110-09404 10 22 110~24502 16 43
S5-8660810-TP 6 18 110-09503 10 1 110-37909 10 69
35-8660810-TP § 21 110-09602 - 10 2 110-39062 4 5
55-8660810-TP § 31 116-09701 10 4 110-39070 4 4
$5-8660810-T1F 10 66 110-09800 10 5 110-52701 10 9
S5-8661040-TF 10 67 110-09909 10 7 110-92558 8 4§
$5-8681650-TP 4 11 110-10008 10 10 111-41801 2 53
$3-9121010-TP 12 24 116-10154 10 19 111-81005 13 21
55-9151540-8k 16 22 110-10303 10 17 111-81054 13 1
33-9151610-3k 16 14 110-16410 10 20 111-81062 18 2
S5-9151610-38 16 47 110-10519 10 64 111-81153 18 14
$5-0182010-S8 16 11 110-10600 10 68 111-31906 18 11
55-9182010-3F 16 44 110-10709 10 65 113-30552 Z 1
110-10808 10 38 113~31154 4 47
TA-0180401-H9 6 42 110-10907 10 50 113-31204 6 9
TA-0850604-R0 2 7 110-10907 10 60 113-31303 § 47
TA-1250406-R0 2 41 110-11004 10 54 113-31402 z 3
TA-1250705-R0 2 8 110-11103 0 30 113-31758 14 8
TA-2000502-R0 2 17 110-11251 10 34 113-32202 12 34
TA-2101002-R0 2 18 110-11301 10 37 113-32301 1235
110-14008 10 15 113-32400 12 1
WP-0371026-S0 1% 7 110~14156 10 44 113-32855 16 1
¥P-0371026-8b 19 14 110-14206 10 47 113-40304 2 50
¥P-0450000-5D 19 8 110-14354 10 57 113-41500 18 37
¥P-0450000-SD 18 12 110-15005 6 30 113-41559 16 36
WP -0460556-8D & 38 110-15104 § 40 113-41708 16 32
WP-0480856-5P 10 56 110-15609 6 31 113-41807 5 3
KP-0480856~-Sp 12 23 110-15807 6 26 113-46004 4 41
WP-0501016-SD 17 21 110-17209 4 2 113-46004 20 1-C
¥P-0560860-SE 18 15 110-18008 8 22 113-46004 20 1-Ch
¥S-0531060-KR 18 16 110-18108 & 23 113-46004 20 1-D
¥S-0641560-KR 18 5 110-18207 8 18 113-46004 20 1-E
¥S-1002560-KR 1§ 22 110-18306 8 21 113-46004 20 1-F
110-18405 &8 19 113-46004 20 1-H
110-00304 2 2 110-18504 2 23 113-46004 20 1-HA
110-00510 2 10 110-18702 2 19 113-46103 20 1-K
110-00619 2 11 110-18900 2 26 113-46103 20 1-H
110-06700 2 20 110-18959 2 25 113-46400 4 37
110-00858 2 6 119-18007 8 43 113-46400 20 5-C
110-01104 2 W 110-20005 14 19 113-46400 20 5-CA
-110-01500 2 24 110-20054 14 186 113-45400 20 5-D
110-01609 2 45 110-20203 14 22 113-43400 20 5-E
110-01658 2 43 116-20302 14 17 113-41 400 20 5-F
110-02300 4 20 110-20401 14 24 113-46509 20 5-1
110-02400 4 29 110-20500 14 26 113-4650% 20 5-Ha
110-02508 4 30 110-20609 14 25 113-46509 20 5-%
110-02607 4 32 110-20703 14 20 113-46509 20 5-Y
110-02804 4 36 110-20807 14 23 113-48905 4 40
110-04009 & 22 110-20906 14 27 113-46905 20 4-C
110-04207 6 25 110-21003 14 29 113-46905 20 4-Ch
110-04306 6 24 110-21201 14 3 113-46905 20 4-D
110-05105 6 7 110-21300 14 1 113-46905 20 4-F
110-05204 4 7 110-21409 4 31 113-47101 20 4-H
110-06004 3 28 110-21607 14 4 113-47101 20 4-HA
110-06103 § 30 110-21706 14 12 113-47101 20 4-x
110-06202 & 10 110-23108 16 3 113-47309 20 4-N
110-08350 8 5 110-23108 i6 38 113-49008 4 31
110-06509 3 7 110-23207 15 4 113-48107 4 16
110-06608 § 8 110-23207 16 39 113-60708 16 2
110-06905 8 13 110-23306 17 3 113-61003 16 24
110-07002 8§ 15 110-23355 17 2 133-46905 20 4-F
110-07101 § 12 110-23363 17 1

- 22 —










oILIKD

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI t&#



